FCRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Name of Person Signing

09-21-2000



Docket No.: ADL-01000/04

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Paterit and Trademark Office

NLY

/ER SHEET

9.500

Tab settings → → ▼ 101465147	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Dental Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
American Dental Accomprogress, mer	Name: American Medical Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5555 Bear Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Corpus Christi State: TX ZIP 78405
Execution Date: July 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	See Annex A
See Annex B Attached	Attached 44041
	4.40 111
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🛛 Yes 🗋 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18
Name: Douglas W. Sprinkle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 720.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit accoun:
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1180
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
704 AA 00	
'9' Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	= 1
Douglas W. Sprinkle	8/31/00

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ISSUED PATENTS

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
4,940,411	07/10/90	Dental Laser Assembly
5,055,048	10/08/91	Dental Laser Assembly
5,122,060	06/16/92	Method for Creating an Etch in Dentin
5,123,845	06/23/92	Dental Laser Assembly
5,180,304	01/19/93	Dental Laser Assembly
5,207,576	05/04/93	Dental Laser Assembly with Dual Lasers
5,228,852	07/20/93	Hand Piece Assembly for a Dental Laser
5,232,367	08/03/93	Method for Sterilizing and Closing
		Accessory Canals of a Tooth
5,257,935	11/02/93	Dental Laser
5,275,561	01/04/94	Method for Preparing Tooth Structure
5,275,564	01/04/94	Dental Laser Assembly
5,324,200	06/28/94	Dental Laser Assembly
5,334,019	08/02/94	Dental Air Abrasive System
5,342,198	08/30/94	Dental Laser
5,752,829	05/19/98	Dental Air Abrasive System
5,759,031	06/02/98	Dental Air Abrasive and Laser System

ANNEX A

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
09/295 007	08/04/94	Curing System for Photohardenable Materials
08/285,907	09/21/99	Curing System for Photohardenable Materials

ANNEX B

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMERICAN DENTAL
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN DENTAL
TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "AMERICAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000,
AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2214180 8100

001356331

AUTHENTICATION:

0558311

DATE:

07-14-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

FIRST RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

* * * * *

American Dental Technologies, Inc. ("Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of American Dental Technologies, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the First Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, That the First Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

First. The name of this corporation shall be: American Medical Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, at the annual meeting of the stockholders of said corporation, duly called and held upon notice in accordance with

Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to

+ h day of June, 2000.

American Dental Technologies, Inc.

DET01\219169.1 **IDIJMT**

** TOTAL PAGE.05 **